## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/30/2010

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ferro Color & Glass Corporation		04/23/2010	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ferro Corporation
Street Address:	1000 Lakeside Avenue
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44114
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2845284	ECLIPSE
Registration Number:	2597392	CERMARK
Registration Number:	2581488	CERMARK
Registration Number:	0569420	DRAKOTHERM
Registration Number:	2438817	CERMARK
Registration Number:	2444691	CERMARK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(216)566-9711 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-566-9700 Email: clark@rankinhill.com Correspondent Name: Kenneth A. Clark

Address Line 1: 23755 Lorain Road - Suite 200 Address Line 4: North Olmsted, OHIO 44070

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 004261 FRAME: 0927

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TITLE UPDATE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth A. Clark
Signature:	/ Kenneth A. Clark /
Date:	08/17/2010
Total Attachments: 10 source=Certificate of Merger - Ferro Color &	& Glass#page2.tif & Glass#page3.tif & Glass#page4.tif & Glass#page5.tif & Glass#page6.tif & Glass#page7.tif & Glass#page7.tif & Glass#page8.tif & Glass#page8.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004261 FRAME: 0928



DATE: DOCUMENT ID 05/04/2010 201012400126

DESCRIPTION MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER) FILING

EXPED PENA 100.00

IALTY

ERT 5.00 COPY 5.00

#### Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY, SUITE 125 ATTN: TIMOTHY ROBERSON COLUMBUS, OH 43219

## STATE OF OHIO

## CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

88224

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

#### FERRO CORPORATION

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

Document No(s):

MERGER/DOMESTIC

201012400126



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 30th day of April, A.D. 2010.

Ohio Secretary of State

DATE: DOCUMENT ID 05/04/2010 201012400126

DESCRIPTION MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING .00 XPED PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY, SUITE 125 ATTN: TIMOTHY ROBERSON COLUMBUS, OH 43219

## STATE OF OHIO

## CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

841571

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

#### FERRO COLOR & GLASS CORPORATION

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

Document No(s):

201012400126

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

TRETARY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 30th day of April, A.D. 2010.

Ohio Secretary of State



Form 651 Prescribed by the: Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 468-3910 Toll Free: (677) SOS-FILE (767-3453)

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER Filing Fac \$125 (154-MER)

	A Company of the Comp			
	CERTIFICATE Filing Fee (164-Mi	\$125	r r	D1190 155
scocia	rdance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned attons, limited flability companies, partnerships, limited partn merger, set forth the following facts			J #78 30
A.	SURVIVING ENTITY Name of the entity surviving the merger Ferro	Corporation	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
В.	Name Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the	surviving entity has been changed to the	e following	
	(Complete only if name of surviving entity is changing throat	ugh the merger)		
C.	The surviving entity is a (Please check the appropriate	box and fill in the appropriate blanks	)	
Ø	Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Corporation, charter number	88224		
	Dornestic (Ohio) Nonprofit Corporation, charter number			
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Corporation incorporated ur and licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio under			
	Foreign (Non-Ohlo) For-Profit Corporation incorporated ur and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohlo		<del> </del>	<del></del>
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Nonprofit Corporation under the laws and licensed to transact bulness in the state of Ohio under			
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Nonprofit Corporation under the laws and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio			
	Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Limited Liability Company, with	ı registratlon number		
	Domestic (Ohio) Nonprofit Limited Liability Company, with	registration number		
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Limited Liability Company or registered to do business in the state of Ohio under registered.		on of	<del></del>
		organized under the laws of the jurisdicti	on of	

Form 551

Page 1 of 12

Last Revised: 12/03/2008

Foreign (Non-Ohio) Nonprofit Limited Lita and registered to do business in the state	bility Company organized under the of Ohio under registration number	laws of the jurisdiction	n of
Foreign (Non-Ohlo) Nonprofit Limited Liab and NOT registered to do business in the	ollity Company organized under the le State of Ohio	aws of the jurisdiction	n of
Partnership, registration number, if any,			
Partnership NOT registered with the state	of Ohlo		
Domestic (Ohio) Limited Partnership, with	registration number		
Foreign (Non-Ohlo) Limited Partnership o and registered to do business in the state	rganized under the laws of the jurisd of Ohio under registration number	iction of	
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Pertnership or and NOT registered to do business in the	rganized under the laws of the jurisd state of Ohlo	iction of	
Domestic (Chio) Limited Liability Partners	hip, with the registration number		
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Partn and registered to do business in the state	ership organized under the laws of t of Ohio under registration number	he jurisdiction of	
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Partni and NOT registered to do business in the state	ership organized under the laws of ti e of Ohlo	ne jurisdiction of	<del></del>
CONSTITUENT ENTITY Provide the name, charter/ficense/registra of formation, for each entity merging out o ail merging entities, please attach a sep	f existence. (If this is insufficient s	pace to reflect	
Name Charter, I or Registr	lcense, Registration , ration Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
Ferro Color 84157	1	PA	Corporation
& Glass			
Corporation			<del></del>
		<del></del>	
MERGER AGREEMENT ON FILE The name and mailing address of the pers merger agreement upon written request	ion or entity from whom/which eligible	e persons may obța	in a copy of the
Mark H. Duesenberg, VP, General Counsel & Secret	Ferro Corporation,	1000 Lakesid	e Ave.
Cleveland	OH	44114	
City	State	Zip Code	147
	Page 2 of 12		Last Revised: 12/01/2008

IV.	IV. EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER This merger is to be effective on the date of the filing; the effective date of the merger cannot be earlier than the date of filing, if no date is specified, the date of filing will be the effective date of the merger).	
V.	V. MERGER AUTHORIZED Each constituent entity has compiled with all of the laws under which it exists and the laws permit the merger. The agreement of merger is authorized on behalf of each constituent entity and each person who signed the certification behalf of each entity is authorized to do so.	1 <del>0</del> le
VI.	VI. STATEMENT OF MERGER Upon filing this Certificate of Merger, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities fisted herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.	i
VII.	VII. STATUTORY AGENT  If the surviving entity is a foreign entity NOT licensed to transact business in Ohlo, OR if the surviving entity is a domestic corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership entity updating its egent information, provide the name and address of statutory agent upon whom any process, notice or demand may be served.	
	Name Mailing Address	
	City State Zip Gode	
Viti	VIII ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT If the new entity is a domestic corporation, domestic limited tiability company, partnership or domestic is partnership, then the agent must accept appointment.  The undersigned, named herein as the statutory agent upon whom service of process against any constituent entity or the surviving entity may be served, hereby acknowledges and accepts the appointment of statutory agent.	
	Signature of Agent Date	
	্ৰা if the agent is an individual using a P.O. Sox, the agent must check this box to confirm that he or she is an Ohio resident	
DX	IX AMENDMENTS in the case of a merger into a domestic corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership, any emendre to the articles of incorporation, articles of organization, or certificate of limited partnership of the surviving domes entity shall be filed with the certificate of merger.	ients No
	Amendments are attached  No Amendments	
х	X REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE If a domestic or foreign corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity and the surviving or new entity resulting from the merger is not a domestic or foreign corporation that is to be ticensed to transact business in Ohio, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (H) of section 1701.86 and division (G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code with respect to each domestic corporation, and by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised Code with respect to each foreign constituent corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio.	
	·	
	Page 3 of 12	Last Revised; 12/01/2008

A. The savir and I	LIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF FOREIGN surviving foreign entity desires to transact bus gs and loan, limited liability company, partner lereby appoints the following as its statutory a be served in the state of Ohio.	iness in Ohio as a foreign o ship, limited parinership, or i	lknited tiability partnership,	у
Name		Mailing Address		
City		Chio State	Zip Code	
City	☐ if the agent is an individual using a P.O agent is an Ohlo resident.		<b></b>	
pertr statu Seca as re	surviving foreign corporation, benk, savinge be ership, or limited liability partnership ("survivir tory agent listed above as long as authority of stary of State of Chio if the agent cannot be fo quired by Ohio law, the surviving entity's licen	ng entity") irrevocably conse f the agent continues, and (2 bund. If the surviving entity use or registration to do busi	nts to (1) service of process on the t) to service of process upon the falls to designate another agent,	
	qualifying entity also states as follows: (Comp tgn Qualifying Corporation (Section 1703.(			
	e qualifying entity is a foreign corporation, the		oe completed.)	
(a)	Name of the corporation in its jurisdiction of	of formation		
(b)	If the corporate name is not available, the	trade name under which it w	vili do business in Ohio	
(c)	Location and complete address of its print	cipal office		
	Mailing Address			<del></del>
	Cky	State	Zip Code	<del>,,,,,</del>
(d)	Name of the county in which its principal of	office in Ohio, if any, is to be	located	
(e)	A brief summary of the cororate purpose t	to be exercised within Chio		
(f)	To procure a license to transact business in C of state a certificate of good standing or subthe application, under the seal of the secreta of which said corporation was incorporated, and (3) the fact that the corporation is in good	sistence, dated not earlier that ary of state, or other proper of setting forth: (1) the exact cor	n 90 days prior to the filing of ficial, of the jurisdiction under the l porate title; (2) the date of incorpo	laws ration;
		Page 4 of 12		Last Revised: 12/01/2008

(If the	gn Notice (Section 1703.031) qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings ban se completed.)	nk, or savings and loan, t	he following information	
(a)	Name of the Foreign nationally/federally cha	etered bank, savings ban	nk, or savings and loan association	
(b)	Any trade name(s) under which the corporal	tion will conduct business	s in Othio	
(c)	Location of the corporation's main office (No	on-Ohlo)		
	Mailing Address	<u></u>		
	City	State	Zip Code	
(d)	Principal office location in Ohio			
	Malling Address	<b></b>		
	City	Ohio State	Zip Code	
(e)	(If there with not be an office in Ohlo, ples  The corporation will exercise the following p	•	e form)	
3. Foreig	gn Qualifying Limited Liability Company (S qualifying entity is a foreign limited liability cor	ection 1705.54) mpany, the following info	ermation must be completed.}	
(a)	Name of the For-Profit or Nonprofit limited li	iability company in its juri	isdiction of formation	
(b)	Name under which the limited liability comp from its name in its jurisdiction of formation)		ousiness in Ohio (if different	
(c)	The limited Rability company was formed on		Dale	
	under the laws of the jurisdiction of		Jurisdiction	
		Page 5 of 12		Last Revised: 12/01/2008

	operating agreement, pythera, or	other charter documents of the		
	Melling Address			
	City	State	<u>z</u>	p Code
Foreig	gn Qualifying Limited Partnersh qualifying entity is a foreign limited	p under section 1782.49 I partnership, the following infor	mation must be comple	ted.)
(a)	Name of the limited partnership	****	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(b)	The limited partnership was form	ned on	Date	
	Under the laws of the jurisdiction	ı of	Jurisdiction	
(c)	Address of the office of the limit	ed partnership in its jurisdiction o		
	Mailing Address			
	City		State	Zip Coda
(d)	Address of the limited partnersh	lp's principal office		·
	Mailing Address			
	City		State	Zip Code
( <del>e</del> )	The names and business or res follows:	idence addresses of the genera	partners of the partne	rship ere as
	Name	Mailing Addres	à	
	Name	Mailing Addres	18	<del>110 pp 2 </del>
	Name	Maling Addres	18	

Form 551

	Mailing Address			
	City	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	State	Zip Code
e li Ohi	mited partnership hereby certifies that o is canceled or withdrawn.	it shall maintain such record	is until the registration	of the limited partnership
i <b>er</b> tilid	gn Qualifying Limited Liability Parti y partnership, the following information	nership (Section 1776.86) (I n must be completed.)	If the qualifying entity i	s a foreign limited
)	Name of the partnership			
	Name must include one of the folling photopartnership," "R.L.L.P.," "L.L.P.," "RLLP,	ases or abbreviations: "registered or "LLP."	s rimited liability partnersh	p," "Ernked Nabetly
b)	The partnership was formed under	the laws of the jurisdiction of		
(c)	Address of the partnership's chief e	ecutive office		
	Mailing Address			
	City	State	Zip Code	
d)	City  If the chief executive office is not in		•	in Ohlo, if one exists
d)	·		•	in Ohlo, if one exists
d)	f the chief executive office is not in		•	in Ohlo, if one exists
	If the chief executive office is not in Mailing Address	Ohlo, the address of any offi Ohlo State	ice of the partnership	
÷)	If the chief executive office is not in  Melling Address  City  Foreign limited tiability partnership of	Ohlo, the address of any offi  Ohlo State  nust attach evidence of exist	ice of the partnership  Zip Code  ence in its jurisdiction	
(d) (e) (Proc	If the chief executive office is not in Malling Address  City  Foreign limited tiability partnership of formation (origin).	Ohlo, the address of any offi  Ohlo State  nust attach evidence of exist	ice of the partnership  Zip Code  ence in its jurisdiction	
e)	If the chief executive office is not in Malling Address  City  Foreign limited tiability partnership of formation (origin).	Ohlo, the address of any offi  Ohlo State  nust attach evidence of exist	ice of the partnership  Zip Code  ence in its jurisdiction	
e)	If the chief executive office is not in Malling Address  City  Foreign limited tiability partnership of formation (origin).	Ohlo, the address of any offi  Ohlo State  nust attach evidence of exist	ice of the partnership  Zip Code  ence in its jurisdiction	
e)	If the chief executive office is not in Malling Address  City  Foreign limited tiability partnership of formation (origin).	Ohlo, the address of any offi  Ohlo State  nust attach evidence of exist	ice of the partnership  Zip Code  ence in its jurisdiction	

The undersigned constituent entities have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below

	Ferro Corporation	
	Exact name of entity	
Ву	20146	
-,	Signature	
its	Vice President. General Counsel & Secretary	
	Fille	
Jate:	April 23, 2010	
	Ferro Color & Glass Corporation	
	Exact name of entity.	
Ву:	A 46 6-	
	Signature	
its:	Vice President	
Dafe:	April 23, 2010	
	Exact name of entity	
<b></b>		
8y:	Signalure	
Its:	OB INDIANG.	
	TXHe	
Date:		
	Exact name of entity	
By:		
Dy.	Signature	
its:		
	Title	
ate:	······································	
	Exact name of entity	
Ðy;		
	Signature	
its;		
ate:	Tige	
wes.		
ı autr	orized representative of each constituent corporation, partnership, or entity must sign to CORC 4704 4440 4700 4044	he merger
	de (ORC 1701.81(A), 1702.43 (A), 1705.38(A), 1776.70(A), 1782.433(A)).	
	Page 8 of 12	Last Revised: 12/01/2008
		•

Page 10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004261 FRAME: 0938